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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-2025-005724 04/14/2025 04/14/2025 Progressive Group of Insurance 
Companies

Requesting BO cover sheet - BO number 
 - for a  accident 

involving  
 in Belcourt, ND; Rolette Co.  (Date 

Range for Record Search: From 03/11/2025 
To 03/13/2025)

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-005427 04/02/2025 04/02/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

We are requesting copy of an accident report 
involving . 

Belcourt ND (BIA RD 9)

Our reference#  (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 03/17/2025 To 
03/17/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-005428 04/02/2025 04/02/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

Requesting copy of an accident report 
involving  that occurred in New 
Rockford ND. 

Our reference#  (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 03/03/2025 To 
03/03/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-006207 04/30/2025 04/30/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

We are requesting copy of an accident report 
involving . 

Vehicle involved:  

.

Our reference#: (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 10/22/2022 To 
10/22/2022)

Assigned

DOI-2025-006039 04/22/2025 04/23/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

We are requesting copy of an accident report 
involving .

Our reference#  (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 04/11/2025 To 
04/11/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-005703 04/11/2025 04/14/2025 - awdawd Closed
DOI-2025-005705 04/11/2025 04/14/2025 - wadawd Closed

DOI-2025-005704 04/11/2025 04/14/2025 https://admin.zca.rs/ test (Date Range for Record Search: From 
04/11/2025 To 04/11/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-005706 04/11/2025 04/14/2025 awf asdasd (Date Range for Record Search: From 
04/11/2025 To 04/11/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-005737 04/14/2025 04/15/2025 fmne Insurance Company

Date of Loss  - The insured vehicle -
 was stolen from Devils 

Lake at an apartment complex. Insured: 
 

 The 
insured had his keys in his coat pocket laying 
on a chair and there were 6 or 7 people at the 
apartment. There was empty containers of 
alcohol in the vehicle. No alcohol use by the 
insured at the time. During a high speed 
pursuit the IV hit an approach, a ditch, a sign 
and a post. The Benson County SO is currently 
working on a report. The suspect was in jail 
with the Spirit Lake PD. No name for the 
suspect. Benson County SO referred me to 
Spirit Lake who advised I would need to do a 
FOIA request. Our insured's vehicle was a total 
loss and we wish to pursue subrogation.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 
03/01/2024 To 03/03/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-005917 04/16/2025 04/17/2025 Adams & Reese LLP

Lease Agreement between Hecate Energy and 
the Jicarilla

Apache Nation; and Lease Agreement between 
Jicarilla Storage 1, LLC and the Jicarilla Apache 
Nation (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2017 To 12/31/2022)

Assigned

DOI-2025-005908 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 Adams & Reese LLP

Lease Agreement between the Jicarilla Apache 
Nation and Repsol Renewables for the Jicarilla 
Solar 1 LLC project. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 01/01/2021 To 07/31/2023)

Assigned
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DOI-2025-005788 04/02/2025 04/15/2025 T-SCAN Corporation

Dear Records Custodian:


T-Scan Corporation has been requested to 
obtain records for the below-named 
individual:


Record Types: Any and all occupancy permits 
for the time period of 2014-2022 for the 
motel/hotel located at 49500 Seminole Dr, 
Cabazon, CA 92230 

Records Date Range: Any and All Dates


Enclosed please find:


1.  A CERTIFICATION of records form. This 
form must be filled out and returned either 
with the records, or to indicate that you have 
no records on the above-named individual.

2.  A signed HIPAA compliant authorization.

3. A resale certificate. Billing: T-Scan does not 
pay sales tax on records, so it cannot be 
included on your invoice to T-Scan. This form 
accounts for the sales tax in your records. If 
there will be a charge for your services, please 
include an itemized bill with the records.


Please send 1 Copy of the Any and all 
occupancy permits for the time period of 2014-
2022 for the motel/hotel located at 49500 
Seminole Dr, Cabazon, CA 92230 Records to 
the address above. If these records are 
maintained at different locations and require 
separate requests, please forward this request 
to obtain records as soon as possible from all 
locations. Please notify T-Scan of any 
radiographic films included in the records, as 
more than one copy of may be required 


Closed

DOI-2025-006189 04/29/2025 04/29/2025 Duran Law Office
Pechanga Band 2016 water settlement - water 
quantifications reports provided inn support of 
the settlement

Received

DOI-2025-005695 04/11/2025 04/11/2025 -

To Whom It May Concern:


I am requesting a copy of the Revenue 
Allocation Plan (RAP) submitted by the 
Mashantucket Pequot Tribal Nation and 
approved by the Secretary of the Interior 
between 1992 and 1995 under 25 U.S.C. § 
2710(b)(3) and related implementing 
regulations (25 C.F.R. Part 290). If multiple 
versions exist (e.g., revisions or updated 
plans), I request all versions submitted and/or 
approved during this period.


If the document contains exempt or 
confidential portions, I request a redacted copy 
of the releasable material. I am an academic 
researcher and law student using this material 
for scholarly purposes and do not intend to use 
the information commercially.


I am willing to pay reasonable duplication fees 
or can limit the request if needed for 
efficiency.


Sincerely,  

 

 (mobile) (Date Range for 

Record Search: From 01/01/1992 To 
12/31/1995)

Assigned

DOI-2025-005991 04/19/2025 04/21/2025 Harvard University with Michael Stein SenD Closed

(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-005467 04/03/2025 04/03/2025 Pro se

Updated Final BIA FOIA


BIA FOIA (Email)






Within the State of Kansas

March 22, 2025


**FOIA Officer** 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 

1849 C Street NW, MS-4652-MIB 

Washington, DC 20240 

Email: foia@bia.gov 


**Subject**: FOIA Request—Prepaid Birth 
Certificate Trust Funds 


Under 5 U.S.C. § 552, I, , request: 

1. Records of a prepaid trust tied to birth 
certificate (Illinois) and to 
my wife : 

 -  -  FICA taxes (my  contributed 
plus  of employer) +  (my 
Medicare contribution) plus  (of 
Employer contribution) Medicare], and also  
[her  SS plus employer ss of  + 

 Medicare  plus  of  
Employer ; mortgage and loans of 
approximately ; 

total  (est)—1975–2025). 

 - Gains  each—1975–2025). 

 - Payments (e.g.,  USPS—November 
2023). 

2. BIA policies on birth certificate trusts—not 
SSN—reversals  (1975–2025). 

3. Identity records—  

 


Closed

DOI-2025-006139 04/27/2025 04/28/2025 -

 FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of 
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, 
I respectfully request the following records: 
Documents sufficient to account for all FOIA 
and Mandatory Declassification Review (MDR) 
logs for Quarter 1, 2025 (comprising of the 
dates of January 1, 2025 through 30 April, 
2025). Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 
552(b).

Closed

DOI-BIA-2024-000128 11/06/2023 04/24/2025 -

I am requesting all communications — 
including emails, reports, notes on phone calls, 
and any other methods — between BIA 
personnel and , a member of 
the Fort McDermitt Paiute and Shoshone tribe 
who formerly served as its chairman. (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2010 
To 11/06/2023)

Closed
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(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-005622 02/08/2025 04/25/2025 Borderdom Productions

1. I am requesting the complete and entire 
case file for HSI case # , 
dubbed Operation See No Evil, which was 
originally opened in 2015 (involving three 
separate investigations into human smuggling 
and trafficking allegations and related 
matters), including but not limited to all 
reports of investigation (ROIs - including 
closing ROIs), interview notes, recordings, 
communications (text messages, emails, 
and/or the like) obtained in the course of the 
investigation, any and all presentations to 
agency management/officials/leaders, 
including but not limited to PowerPoint slides, 
in Utah, Denver

and/or HSI headquarters, and any and all 
material related to prosecutors declination or 
decision to not prosecute. As previously stated 
the agency (ICE/HSI) has confirmed this case 
is closed and so there are no ongoing law 
enforcement concerns.

2. I am requesting the complete and entire 
case file for HSI case , 
including but not limited to all reports of 
investigation (ROIs - including closing ROIs), 
interview notes, recordings, communications 
(text messages, emails, and/or the like) 
obtained in the course of the investigation, any 
and all presentations to agency 
management/officials/leaders, including but 
not limited to PowerPoint slides, in Utah, 
Denver and/or HSI headquarters, and any and 
all material related to prosecutors declination 
or decision to not prosecute. As previously 
started the agency (ICE/HSI) has confirmed 
this case is closed and so there are no ongoing 
law enforcement concerns

Assigned

DOI-2025-005738 04/14/2025 04/14/2025 Law360

Phase 1 and Phase 2 of the Agency 
Reorganization Plan developed by the BIA per 
OMB's Feb. 26 memorandum re: "Guidance on 
Agency RIF and Reorganization Plans 
Requested by Implementing The President’s 
‘Department of Government Efficiency’ 
Workforce Optimization Initiative."

Closed

DOI-2025-005548 04/06/2025 04/07/2025 The Daily Signal

I am a member of the news media working for 
The Daily Signal. I would like to request for 
following. 


Records indluding emails, email chains and 
attached doucments referring to plans or 
considering for using federal lands or using 
Reseratoin for providing access to abortion 
and/or for reproducitive rights.  The time span 
I am looking at would span from June 24, 
2022 to June 24, 2023. 


Please let me know if you have any questions. 


Thank you.

Closed

DOI-2025-005555 04/07/2025 04/07/2025 -

on or about 9/28/24-9/29

 was the other individual 

involved with the accident. (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 09/28/2024 To 
09/29/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-005560 04/07/2025 04/07/2025 Lowe Law Group






Additional Information:


 
 Belcourt, ND 58316

Assigned

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)



  
Report Date: 05/02/2025 
Time: 8:59 AM

Department of the Interior

 
 

DOI-2025-005564 04/07/2025 04/09/2025 -

I am submitting a formal request under the 
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) for records 
related to the enrollment and lineage of  

 
 

 
 Specifically, I am requesting any 

available documents pertaining to his tribal 
enrollment status, family lineage, and related 
records from the Bureau of Indian Affairs, 
including but not limited to:


Enrollment records for .


Documentation verifying his tribal affiliation 
with the Blackfeet Nation or any other tribal 
affiliations.


Records of any historical applications or 
updates to his tribal enrollment status.


Any other relevant information concerning his 
relationship to the Blackfeet Tribe or other 
Native American groups.


Please provide these records in electronic 
format if possible. If any of the requested 
records are withheld or redacted, please 
provide a detailed explanation of the reasons 
for withholding them.


If you require any further information or 
clarification regarding this request, please feel 
free to contact me at the above phone number 
or email address.


I appreciate your prompt attention to this 

Assigned

DOI-2025-005565 04/07/2025 04/07/2025 - <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-2025-005578 04/08/2025 04/08/2025 Utah Office of the Medical Examiner

Requesting Law Enforcement Report for the 
following decedent.  Decedent was taken to 
the OME office for exam and the medical 
examiner assigned to the case is wanting to 
have the LE report.


Name: 









Closed

DOI-2025-005586 04/08/2025 04/08/2025 -

EEBULL including 
information on active missing person case 
number. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2025 To 04/08/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-005587 04/08/2025 04/08/2025 Reichert Law Office

1) Any and all records and reports, including 
police reports, fire department reports, ATF 
reports, etc. concerning the explosion at the 
home of  

Closed

DOI-2025-006018 04/21/2025 04/22/2025 -

trying to get a copy of a police report for my 
records for court


 is the date the incident occured 
involving  and vehicle hitting 
her vehicle at Spirit lake casino and resort 
Grocery store parking lot

Closed

DOI-2025-005590 04/08/2025 04/08/2025 -

Copy of vehicle damage/accident report on 
 


at the Spirit Lake Casino & Resort and a 
surveillance review of the accident.  

 and a truck which was driven 
by 

Assigned
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(b) (6)
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(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-005596 04/08/2025 04/09/2025 Citizen Potawatomi Nation

April 8, 2025


Bureau of Indian Affairs

Southern Plains Regional Office

P. O.  Box 368

Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005


Subject: Request for Comprehensive Property 
Listing – DLA-DRMO Transfers via BIA

Good afternoon,

My name is , and I serve as 
the  for the Citizen Potawatomi 
Nation (CPN).  We are formally requesting a 
complete and detailed listing of all property 
items our Tribe has received from the 
Department of Defense (DoD) Defense 
Logistics Agency (DLA) Disposition Services 
(formerly known as the Defense Reutilization 
and Marketing Office, or DRMO), via the 
Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA).

This request is part of an ongoing fraud 
investigation involving two former employees, 

 who 
are alleged to have participated in an asset 
laundering scheme. To assist our external 
forensic auditors in this investigation, we are 
seeking a comprehensive record of all items 
received by CPN through the BIA from DLA-
DRMO.  This information is necessary for 
preparing a report for our insurance provider 
and the Office of Inspector General, which has 
already received our preliminary findings.

These assets were obtained under BIA 
DoDAAC No. , with CPN identified by 
Compact No. .  For your reference, 
we have attached a sample of documentation 
detailing the receipt of several items   Each 

Assigned

DOI-2025-005595 04/08/2025 04/09/2025 -

All field reports office meetings and home site 
trespass pertaining to right away on allotment 

 from 8/1/2022 to present. All field 
reports office meetings and home site 
pertaining to trespass on allotments  

 from 8/1/2022 to present. All 
paperwork and approvals pertaining to home 
site and R.O.W signed by  for 
allotment . Land descension of homesite 
on allotment .

Assigned

(b) (6)
(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-005604 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 -

Date: 9 April 2025

To:

FOIA Officer

Bureau of Indian Affairs

U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C Street NW

Washington, DC 20240


Subject: FOIA Request under the Freedom of 
Information Act


Dear Sir,


I hope you are doing well. I deeply appreciate 
the Bureau of Indian Affairs' commitment to 
supporting Tribal nations and strengthening 
Indigenous communities across the United 
States. This request is made in the public 
interest, as the information sought will help 
enhance public understanding of federal efforts 
concerning Native American rights, services, 
and development.


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I 
respectfully request access to the following 
information:


1. A list of all federally recognized Tribes and 
the most recent date each Tribe received 
recognition or re-recognition.


2. Details on funding allocations and 
expenditures by the Bureau of Indian Affairs 
over the past three fiscal years, broken down 
by category (e.g., education, housing, law 
enforcement  economic development) 


Closed

DOI-2025-005664 04/10/2025 04/11/2025 my self

I was involved in a fender/bender accident on 
Tuesday, .  I need the accident 
report to share with my insurance company.  


I was told I have to go through this process to 
get the accident report.

Bureau of Indian Affairs Police Chief  

 is person who filled out accident 
report.

Step three does not specify what documents 
are required so I do not know what you want 
me to send

Assigned

DOI-2025-005673 04/10/2025 04/11/2025 -
I am requesting any info in case # 

 regarding my brother  
III case. Any and all info is greatly appreciated

Assigned

DOI-2025-005676 04/10/2025 04/11/2025 -

I need a copy of the police report that would 
have been filed with the BIA police in Fort 
Yates, ND. It was a car accident that involved 
my  and three other 
occupants (  

 on . The 
accident occurred by the Sitting Bull 
Monument, west of Mobridge, SD. The 
Mobridge Ambulance and Fire Department 
responded to the call as well.

Assigned

DOI-2025-005734 04/10/2025 04/14/2025 -

I am requesting a printout of an Individual 
Indian Money (I.I.M.) and Individual Trust 
Interest (I.T.I.) report regarding Allotment No. 

, Residential Lease  under 
the name of  

 and I need 
those forms to follow the probate process as 
quickly as possible.

Received
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DOI-2025-005735 04/14/2025 04/14/2025 -

l.  
am an heir to my family's estate which has 
been passed down through generations. My 
late ), late 

 
and late  (Census No 
unknown) were heirs to my Grandparents.  

 
 estate. I am 

writing this letter to request a probate order 
for my . Probate 
hearing possibly took place in 2006.

Received

DOI-2025-005739 04/10/2025 04/14/2025 -

I, , is 
an heir to my family's estate which has been 
passed down through generations by ongoing 
interests in oil and gas royalties. I am writing 
this letter to request a probate order for each 
listed allotment, in order to obtain information 
of each probate proceeding. 

My great grandparents, 

 inherited two allotments separately. 
They eventually had nine children together, 
listed from oldest to youngest: 


 






 














My late mother,  
 is the daughter of the late 

. My siblings and 1 inherit 
from the listed allotments. however, our late 
mother did not leave probate order 
documentation to us children. According to the 
United States Department of Justice, "The 
Freedom of Information Act (FO!A) has 
provided the public right to request access to 
records from any federal agency" ("What is 
FOIA T' n.d.).' Therefore. I am requesting a 
probate order for the following allotments:


1.	Allotment No. 

2 	Allotment No  


Received

DOI-2025-005697 04/11/2025 04/14/2025 Quapaw Nation
I am requesting 
information for incident on  Closed

DOI-2025-005938 04/17/2025 04/22/2025 -

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribal Police 
Body Camera footage and police reports. (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 03/12/2024 
To 01/06/2025)

Assigned
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DOI-2025-005761 03/27/2025 04/15/2025 -

Dear FOIA Officer,

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 
(FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting 
access to and copies of all public records, 
documents, reports, and communications 
related to my ongoing legal matters involving 
the Kalispel Tribe, Kalispel Tribal Prosecutor, 
Airway Heights Prosecutor, Northern Quest 
Casino, Kalispel Detective Unit, and Airway 
Heights Police Department. The requested 
documents pertain to my civil and criminal 
matters, including any federally related 
communications, investigations, agreements, 
or enforcement actions.


CASE NO.: 2024-0046-CV-CF


I specifically request the following records:

1.	All documents, reports, communications, 
and case files related to my pending legal 
matters in which I am a named party or 
directly affected individual.

2.	Any and all surveillance footage, body-
worn camera recordings, security footage, or 
other video or photographic evidence 
associated with my case and or that I appear 
in.

3.	All communications (emails, memos, and 
written correspondences) between the Kalispel 
Tribal Court, Airway Heights Police 
Department, Northern Quest Casino, Kalispel 
Detective Unit, and any federal agencies (e.g., 
DEA, FBI, BIA) regarding my case.

4.	AU legal documents, agreements, or 
policies that outline jurisdictional authority, 
cross-deputization agreements, or procedures 
related to federal involvement in Kalispel tribal 

Assigned

DOI-2025-005708 04/12/2025 04/14/2025 -

I am requesting the police report regarding an 
incident that happened on the evening of  

 I was involved in a hit and run at 
the Sky Dancer Hotel and Casino in Belcourt 
North Dakota on the Turtle Mountain Indian 
Reservation. I am in need of the police report 
as soon as possible in order to submit it to my 
insurance.

Closed

DOI-2025-005709 04/12/2025 04/14/2025 -

Probate records of  
showing who inherited his Osage Headright at 
the time of his death, and the records showing 
the entire trail of inheritance up through the 
current owners.  Osage allotment 
# is . He was born  and died 

. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 05/02/1929 To 12/31/2024)

Closed

DOI-2025-005716 04/10/2025 04/14/2025 -

I  is requesting copies of probate 
paperwork for  

 be provided to 
me. 

I did not inherit directly from  but 
through my deceased mother  

she never 
had any paperwork in this regard. 


 had 9 
legitimate children 


 




 

 

 


 






 youngest of children ... 





 


Thank you for your consideration of this 
request

Received
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DOI-2025-005723 04/14/2025 04/14/2025 -

I'm requesting All field reports  office meetings 
and home site trespass pertaining to right 
away on allotment  from 8/1/2022 to 
present. All field reports office meetings and 
home site pertaining to trespass on allotment 

 from 08/01/2022to 
present. All paperwork and approvals 
pertaining to home site and R.O.W signed by 

. Land 
Descension of homesite on allotment ."

Assigned

DOI-2025-005732 04/14/2025 04/14/2025 -

I would like to request records from the 
Bureau of Indian Affairs, Indian Police 
Academy located in Artesia New Mexico. 

Those records should include the following:

-The number of training waivers granted within 
the past 5 years.

-The number of training waivers granted under 
the direction of the current IPA Chief of 
Training  .

-The specific officer record, redacted of all PII, 
that was used for determining whether a 
training waiver would be granted. This should 
be for each waiver granted. 

-These records should also include whether 
records were reviewed by a single party or 
multiple.


-Records for all denied training waivers. These 
records should include all aforementioned 
information.

Assigned

DOI-2025-005370 04/01/2025 04/01/2025 Lowe Law Group

Need the accident report involving our client 
 from on or 

around  - driver:  -
vehicle owner: -
location: Waubay, SD

Closed

DOI-2025-005412 04/02/2025 04/02/2025 Mescalero Apache Tribe <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-2025-005926 04/17/2025 04/17/2025 Center Mutual Insurance Company

I'm requesting a police report of a vandalism 
that occurred on . The owner of the 

. The 
vandalism occurred at  
Fort Thompson SD 57339. Fort Thompson 
police responded to the vandalism.

Assigned

DOI-2025-006113 04/25/2025 04/25/2025 Farmers Mutual Ins. of Nebraska

I would like a copy of the accident report 
involving our insured . It occurred 
on  in Fort Thompson, SD.  Our 
vehicle is the  

Assigned

DOI-2025-005501 04/04/2025 04/04/2025 nmwdc

I'm attempting to find the following 
information in regard to wildlife "attacks" 
and/or "aggressive wildlife behavior toward 
humans" on Native American reservations.

If/when a situation arises, what agency 
handles any investigation?

Are those situations reported to the respective 
state wildlife agencies? (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 04/04/2025 To )

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-005553 04/07/2025 04/07/2025 nmwdc

In regards to my previous request, #DOI-2025-
005501

I received the notification that you needed 
more information, but can find no where on 
the website to submit additional information. 


So, here it is.

I'm looking for any documents from BIA that 
indicate where a complaint of a wild animal 
attack on a human on a Native American 
Reservation would be sent to have it 
investigated.  Rule, regulation, directive, 
federal law?

Hope that clears it up.

Thanks.


Closed

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)





  
Report Date: 05/02/2025 
Time:

Department of the Interior

 
 

DOI-2025-005485 04/03/2025 04/04/2025
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of 
Indians

.


Please send this request to: 


FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Northwest Regional Office Division of Land 
Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, 
OR 97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-
231-6754 Subject Matters: 


• The Coquille Indian Tribe’s 2.42 acres of 
trust land and improvements located in the 
City of Medford, Oregon (the “Subject 
Property”). 


• The Coquille Indian Tribe’s gaming on the 
Subject Property. 


• Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the 
United States accept title to any other parcel 
of land in Jackson County, Oregon.


Time Frame: March 1, 2025, through March 
31, 2025. 


Material Scope: All information, letters, 
documents, and records (electronic or 
otherwise), including, without limitation, any 
emails or attachments to such emails, which 
relate to the Subject Property or any other 
Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, 
Oregon, and which are or have been held by, 
compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, 
reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the 
Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of 
any contractor associated with, or hired by, the 
Department of the Interior (“DOI”  

Assigned

DOI-2025-005655 04/10/2025 04/16/2025 -

The investigation of the death of  
 By Taos Tribal Police Dept Chief. 

What the outcome of this investigation was. 
What evidence was used to make this 
determinations. The unredacted conversation 
between the officers who arrived at Butterfly 
Healing Center and the employee who made 
the 911 call on  and all witnesses.

Closed

DOI-2025-005436 04/02/2025 04/02/2025 Muscogee (Creek) Nation Citizen

The BIA EORO is a recipient of the Muscogee 
(Creek) Nation Comprehensive Reservation-
Wide Preservation Plan due to an agreement 
between the NPS, Department of Interior, and 
the Muscogee (Creek) Nation. 


The disclosure request is a copy of the 
Muscogee (Creek) Nation Comprehensive 
Reservation-wide Preservation Plan that BIA 
EORO has operated on for the last 14 years. 


The MCN Comprehensive Reservation-Wide 
Preservation Plan is an element of compliance 
for federal funding - the BIA EORO has a copy 
due to the relationship between MCN and BIA 
EORO for compliance with the National Historic 
Preservation Act and its implementing 
regulations 36 CFR Part 800.  (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 01/01/2011 To 
03/31/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-005438 04/02/2025 04/02/2025 Muscogee (Creek) Nation Citizen

Any and all outgoing correspondence between 
the BIA EORO and the Muscogee (Creek) 
Nation and the Three Ponds Elderly Housing 
Division, Okmulgee, Ok. 


Specifically - realty records, conservation 
easements, and anything compiled or collated 
for compliance with the National Environmental 
Policy Act for this project - including 
endangered species act compliance.  (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2019 
To 04/02/2025)

Disposition 
Accepted

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)



  
Report Date: 05/02/2025 
Time: 8:59 AM

Department of the Interior

 
 

DOI-2025-005426 04/02/2025 04/02/2025 Muscogee (Creek) Nation Citizen

Email Correspondence between BIA EORO and 
 

regarding the Okmulgee Downtown Historic 
District and Creek Council House (National 
Historic Landmark) Tribal Transportation 
Project (TTP) 


Any other email correspondence regarding the 
NEPA compliance, Categorical Exclusions, 
and/or compliance discussions between BIA 
EORO and officials from the Muscogee (Creek) 
Nation to include:


Chief James Floyd




 







 


(Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2021 To 06/18/2024)

Documents Added

DOI-2025-005670 04/10/2025 04/11/2025 Lowe Law Group

We are requesting a copy of the Police Report 
and Incident Report for an accident involving 
our client,  that occurred on 

. The incident took place 
near  

, in Dunseith, ND, between  
 At the time,  was exiting a 

vehicle and preparing to walk toward the porch 
when he was struck by a vehicle driven by the 
defendant, .

Assigned

DOI-2025-004234 02/27/2025 04/02/2025 -

My name is  and my 
mother's maiden name is Currie.  My 
grandmother passed a while ago and informed 
me of my heritage.  She told me I'm a quarter 
and one eight apache native american indian.  
Her name was  that passed 
away.  My mothers name is .  
Being of sound body and mind I believe they 
are both accredited with educational 
backgrounds.  Please inform me of my 
reservation location, tribe and paperwork.

Closed

DOI-2025-005818 04/15/2025 04/15/2025 -

I was backed into  at 
tge turtle mt retirement home. She then 
proceed to get into my vehicle and back it out 
then left the scene.

Assigned

DOI-2025-004617 03/11/2025 04/09/2025 Bureau of Indian Affairs - DFMC

Who made decision to terminate my 
employment - Employment was terminated on 

 and requesting to find out 
the agency and person who made the decision 
to terminate my employment. The letter 
issued indicated performance, but had only 
received positive feedback on my performance 
throughout my employment.

Closed

DOI-2025-005519 04/04/2025 04/07/2025 -

Please send me a copy of my entire file 
(allotment information, maps, Right of Way, 
payments etc) including my  

 file,  my  
 file, my  
 file and my  

 file.  


Also, please send me a full and complete copy 
of the Treaty of 1854.


Miigwetch.

Request for Docs 
Sent

DOI-2025-004799 03/07/2025 04/11/2025 - In regards to  please 
prove her identity

Closed

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-005336 03/31/2025 04/10/2025
Sunrise Consultation LLC Archaeological 
Services

Copy of:




1994 Historic Property Survey of Bureau of 
Indian Affairs Road Project HUIR 1(30 & 32)

Diamond Bar Road, Grapevine Canyon, 
Mohave County, Arizona. Ms. on file, Bureau

of Indian Affairs, Western Regional Office, 
Phoenix.

Request for Docs 
Sent

DOI-2025-005378 04/01/2025 04/01/2025 Praxis Risk Services

Our insured was passing another vehicle when 
that vehicle turned into our insured's vehicle. 
Accident happened on  
(near Hamar, ND), Warwick, ND. Our insured 
was driving a .


Plate and State: 

VIN #: 1  (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 04/01/2024 To 
04/05/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-003813 04/01/2025 04/01/2025 - <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-2025-005392 04/01/2025 04/01/2025 -

I am the sole surviving daughter, registered 
with the Navajo Nation and registered with the 
Red Mesa Chapter.  My .  I 
reside within the boundaries of Red Mesa 
Chapter.  I am requesting any Grazing Permits 
and documents pertaining to my  

 
  I am requesting to transfer the 

grazing permit for  
 within the Red Mesa Chapter to be 

kept to me and my family.

Documents Added

DOI-2025-005420 04/02/2025 04/02/2025 Coquille Indian Tribe
I request the most recent quarterly fee to trust 
reports for the Cow Creek Band of Umpqua 
Tribe of Indians and the Karuk Tribe.

Assigned

DOI-2025-005421 04/02/2025 04/02/2025 Utah Office for Victim's of Crime

UOVC Claim 

Victims:  - 



Suspects:  

)

Crime Date: 

Location: 

City: Ibapah

Case Number: 

Closed

DOI-2025-005446 04/02/2025 04/03/2025 Grand Forks Police Department

I am requesting a copy of a BIA case that is 
tied to one of my cases in Grand Forks.  The 
case number is .  This in 
regards to a recovered stolen vehicle at Spirit 
Lake reservation in North Dakota.  The suspect 
is .  The vehicle was stolen from 
my jurisdiction and the prosecution is 
requesting the case file.

Closed

DOI-2025-005448 04/02/2025 04/03/2025 Kaibab Band of Paiute Indians

On , at  
 Fredonia, AZ 86022 between 8:15am-

8:30am a commercial vehicle hit an employee 
vehicle in the parking lot. The employee 
vehicle was owned by  and 
the commercial vehicle was owned by Lowes 
Home Improvement Center. 


BIA responded to the incident and wrote a 
report. Requesting that the  police report be 
sent.

Closed

DOI-2025-005452 04/02/2025 04/03/2025 Doyon, Limited

Requesting copy of the original ANCSA 
application for 


 



May have been enrolled in 13th Region and 
switched over around 1977.


Shareholder is a Canadian citizen from 
Aklavik/Inuvik NWT  Canada

Assigned

DOI-2025-005472 04/03/2025 04/03/2025 Doyon, Limited

Requesting original ANCSA application for 
, Enrollment 

 His custodian at the 
time was  and questioned if 
we were contacting the correct person.

Assigned

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-006201 04/30/2025 04/30/2025 Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska

The report number is  this is an 
incident that was on  in regards to 
one of our employees  and one of 
our vehicles  

. I am the person 
that handles the insurance for the Tribe and I 
need this report for insurance purposes.

Assigned

DOI-2025-006211 04/30/2025 04/30/2025 503-84-8261

Requesting a copy of the police report from a 
motor vehicle accident involving my  

 on the evening of 
 on Highway 

 of Solen North Dakota.  I am the 
owner of the vehicle involved in the accident 

 was driving my  
 license plate number South Dakota 

 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe plate.

Assigned

DOI-2025-005894 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 -

I need a Copy of a theft report for my vehicle 
that was stolen from  
residence in Dunseith, ND.  Belcourt BIA were 
the responding officers.  , 

 in color. this is for insurance purpose.  
(Date Range for Record Search: From 
3/23/2025 To 4/16/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-005911 04/16/2025 04/17/2025 -

 was assaulted this day by a 
man outside the gym. I need the records for 
my son. This occurred outside the gym in 

. I'm unsure how to go about 
this and if I need further more detail please 
reach out to me.  (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 04/01/2025 To 04/01/2025)

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-BIA-2024-000094 08/10/2023 04/14/2025
Te-Moak Tribe of Western Shoshone 
Indians of Nevada Supreme Court,

1) Pursuant to any applicable law, rule or 
regulation, including but not limited to 5 U.S.C. 
552 et seq., please provide copies of any and 
all documents, records, data, index, 
memoranda, orders, decisions, assessments, 
conclusions, numbering or any other 
information, including, but not limited to, 
copies of letters, correspondence, notes, 
email, text or messages that exist or existed in 
any form with any staff member or employee, 
working group, division, branch or part of the 
United States Department of Interior Bureau of 
Indian Affairs, the U.S. Solicitor General for 
the U.S. Department of Interior, the Bureau of 
Indian Affairs Western Region, the Bureau of 
Indian Affairs Southern Plains Region, the 
Bureau of Indian Affairs Eastern Nevada 
Agency, the Bureau of Indian Affairs Office of 
Justice Services and any other organizational 
unit of any of the aforementioned, with, by, 
from, involving, or between Wendall Hayes, 
(an attorney working out of Chicago, Illinois) 
during the period of September 1, 2021 
through August 9, 2023. 2) Pursuant to any 
applicable law, rule or regulation, including but 
not limited to 5 U.S.C. 552 et seq., please 
provide copies of any and all documents, 
records, data, index, memoranda, orders, 
decisions, assessments, conclusions, 
numbering or any other information, including, 
but not limited to, copies of letters, 
correspondence, notes, email, text or 
messages that exist or existed in any form 
with any staff member or employee, working 
group, division, branch or part of the United 
States Department of Interior Bureau of Indian 
Affairs  the U S  Solicitor General for the U S  

Closed

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-005929 04/17/2025 04/17/2025 ES Attorneys

Our office represents  
regarding an accident that took place on 

 at the intersection of  
 in Rolette County. The 

name of the other driver involved is  
 and his passengers were  

 3 fatalities occurred as a 
result of the accident.

Please send our office copies of your complete 
investigative file materials including diagrams, 
statements of witnesses (handwritten or 
typed), your field notes, reports, dispatch 
records, call for service, and all 911 call 
recordings and transcripts. If there is a cost to 
generate these materials, please submit an 
invoice to our office for payment.

For any photographs and/or video (including 
any patrol care, body camera, traffic camera, 
or other video) that are part of the file, please 
make the appropriate arrangements to provide 
a complete set of prints and a copy of any DVD 
containing any video (at our expense) to our 
office.

Assigned

DOI-2025-005947 04/18/2025 04/22/2025 -

I, , was involved in a car accident 
on BIA Rd 9 in Belcourt, ND on  

. Belcourt police department 
arrived on the scene to take statements. I 
would like a copy of the police report to 
provide it to my insurance company.  (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 03/17/2025 
To 03/31/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-006012 04/21/2025 04/22/2025 South Fork Band Council

We are requesting all police reports and 
witness statements and all photos regarding 
the South Fork Band Administration Building 
vandalism from 1/27/2025 to 2/28/2025 so 
that the insurance claim may be filed so that 
the extensive repairs can be made as it is 
affecting the health and well-being of the 
administrative personnel.

Assigned

DOI-2025-006223 04/30/2025 04/30/2025 South Fork Band Council

BIA took over police contract and removed all 
police guns, ammo, etc. We need a list of all 
items removed and any items that are missing 
for general and/or insurance purposes. (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 04/30/2025 
To 04/30/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-006044 04/22/2025 04/22/2025 -
The complete investigation file of  

 death to include medical records and 
anything pertaining to her death on .

Assigned

DOI-2025-006053 04/22/2025 04/23/2025
United States Probation Office District of 
Kansas

 was pulled over and arrested on  
.  During the stop 

he was found with several pounds of 
methamphetamine.  I need the police report 
as he is supervised on federal supervision by 
our office.  Please contact me if there are any 
questions.  

Thanks!

Closed

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-006055 04/22/2025 04/23/2025 Lommen Law, PLLC

Dear FOIA Officer,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 
U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request access to 
the following records:


A copy of the vehicle pursuit policy, high-speed 
pursuit guidelines, or standard operating 
procedures related to vehicular pursuits, in 
effect for the Turtle Mountain Band of 
Chippewa Indians Police Department.


To the extent that this department operates 
under a Public Law 93-638 contract or self-
determination agreement with the Bureau of 
Indian Affairs, I request:

- The full policy or manual currently in effect, 
and

- Any related guidance or training materials 
provided by BIA Office of Justice Services.


If these records are maintained by a specific 
BIA Regional Office (e.g., Turtle Mountain 
Agency), please forward this request 
accordingly.


If possible, I would prefer electronic copies of 
the records. If fees will exceed $25, please 
inform me before processing.


Please do not hesitate to contact me via email 
or phone if you need further clarification. I look 
forward to your response within the statutory 
20 business days.


Sincerely,


Assigned

DOI-2025-006065 04/23/2025 04/24/2025 T-Scan Corporation

Any and all occupancy permits for the time 
period of 2014-2022 for the motel/hotel 
located at 49500 Seminole Dr, Cabazon, CA 
92230

Closed

DOI-2025-006069 04/22/2025 04/24/2025 -

To the FOIA Officer:Justin Davis,


This is a formal request made under the 
Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. §552) 
and the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. §552a), 
for the release of all documents and 
correspondence maintained by the Bureau of 
Indian Affairs (BIA) or the U.S. Department of 
the Interior relating to communications 

between myself and the agency during the 
period of January 1, 2014 through December 
31, 2015.


During this time, while I was incarcerated in 
the State of California, I authored a letter 
addressed to the Bureau of Indian Affairs, 
listing the names of my family members and 
requesting a genealogical verification of our 
Native ancestry. In response, I received a 
written letter from the BIA affirming that my 
family members were located on the Final 
Dawes Roll and were affiliated with up to six 
federally recognized tribes.


I am now requesting the following records:


1. A certified copy of the letter sent to me by 
the Bureau of Indian Affairs in 2014 or 2015 
confirming tribal lineage and Dawes Roll 
enrollment;


2. A copy of my original letter or inquiry 
submitted during incarceration listing my 
family members;


3. All tribal correspondence, internal notes, or 
genealogical data used to perform the 

Assigned
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DOI-2025-006070 04/23/2025 04/24/2025 Yunker Law, P.C.

We are in need of a copy of a phone call that 
was made from  to the Belcourt 
Police Department on . The 
call was made between . The call 
was to request services for a vehicle v. 
snowmobile accident. The vehicle was driven 
by  and the snowmobile by 

. The 
incident occurred on BIA Rd 10 by Clarence 
Wilkie's crossing at , Belcourt, 
North Dakota 58316.  The license place of the 
vehicle was a . BIA 
Police Officer  responded to the 
scene first followed by BIA Officer  

Assigned

DOI-2025-006078 04/23/2025 04/24/2025 -

This request is for Pima Agency. Pima Agency 
located at 104 N. Main St. Sacaton, AZ 85147 
or P.O. Box 8, Sacaton, AZ 85147. Requesting 
all communication regarding the termination of 
probationary employees at Pima Agency. 
Specifically referencing employee  

 Date range: January 1, 
2025 to April 23, 2025. This is a first-party 
request. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
1/1/2025 To 4/23/2025)

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-006092 04/24/2025 04/25/2025 ken ray underwood, attorney <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-2025-006094 04/24/2025 04/24/2025 citizen

Under foia I request the  Walker River Paiute 
Tribes  approval from the Bureau of Indian 
Affairs Phoenix Area Office,  of their new 
Charter Corporation called the Walker River 
Paiute Tribes Economic Development  Agency.  
This was done under Section 17 which had to 
be approved by the Regional Director. I 
request all records regarding  this economic 
development board/Agency/ and the approval 
of such corporation.

Assigned

DOI-2025-006102 04/24/2025 04/25/2025 -

We are requesting a copy of the Certificate of 
Approval issued to the Walker River Paiute 
Tribe for the establishment of the new "K" 
Corporation named Walker River Paiute 
Economic Development (WRPEDA) before 
September 2024. The WRPT Tribal Council 
approved the tribal resolution in August 2024.  
(Date Range for Record Search: From 
07/24/2024 To 04/24/2025)

Request for Docs 
Sent

DOI-2025-006103 04/24/2025 04/25/2025 HITECH <<Restricted>> Assigned

DOI-2025-006104 04/16/2025 04/24/2025 -

My name is Wilma Grace Williamson Wood. I 
am a member of the Blackfeet tribe and have 
and had land. 

My mother was  

 Mom's sister was  
 Both are deceased.  

, Montana. 

Aunt Ann had one  he is 
also deceased. He was married once to 

. I'm sure she was not 
native, she is deceased. Also,  had no 
children. 


 had his mom's land. I would like to 
know what happened to his land, was it sold 
and if so to whom and when.

Assigned

DOI-2025-006115 04/25/2025 04/25/2025 County of Del Norte

We are looking for the following plan set from 
about 1957.


United States

Department of the Interior

Bureau of Indian Affairs

Road Right of Way Plats

Project S-21

Resighini Rancheria

Del Norte County, California

Hoopa Area Field Office

Hoopa  CA

Assigned

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-006125 04/25/2025 04/25/2025 Mountain Lakes Human Service Zone

We have an open CPS assessment on  
 Ramsey County 

Deputy requested BIA to assist him with 
a stop. was present in the vehicle with 
her . This vehicle 
reached high speeds and illegal drugs, and 
paraphernalia was found in vehicle.  The male 
was . Deputy  noted that 
BIA officer dealt with  and the child, 
so I am requesting the report on this to help 
assist us with our assessment.

Assigned

DOI-2025-006174 04/29/2025 04/29/2025 Buffalo Nations Grasslands Alliance

My name is Antonio Morsette, and I serve as 
the Land Conservation Program Officer for the 
Buffalo Nations Grasslands Alliance (BNGA). 
BNGA is a Native-led 501(c)(3) organization 
supporting 16 Tribal Nations across the 
Northern Great Plains with funding and 
technical assistance for grassland restoration 
and conservation. 

BNGA is requesting updated, surface-only, 
geospatial shapefiles, at the parcel-level, that 
indicate the trust status of land (i.e., whether 
each parcel is held in trust or not, yes or no) 
for the following Reservations within the Great 
Plains Region: (1) Cheyenne River, (2) Crow 
Creek, (3) Fort Berthold, (4) Lower Brule, (5) 
Pine Ridge, (6) Rosebud, (7) Standing Rock, 
(8) Turtle Mountain Chippewa off-reservation 
trust lands (Public Domain tracts), and (9) 
Yankton.

This request includes trust lands located both 
within and outside the exterior boundaries of 
each reservation.

BNGA is currently working with the Natural 
Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) to 
finalize a Regional Conservation Partnership 
Program (RCPP) agreement that will provide 
critical funding for restoration projects on 
Tribal and Allotted Lands.

To accurately define our program area and 
ensure that only eligible lands receive funding, 
we are requesting geospatial data that 
delineates trust parcel boundaries, i.e., 
whether the parcel is held in trust or not, both 
within and outside the exterior boundaries of 
each reservation. 

Please note: (1) we are not requesting any 
ownership attributes  private land records  or 

Assigned

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)
(b) (6)
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DOI-2025-006173 04/29/2025 04/29/2025 Buffalo Nations Grasslands Alliance

My name is , and I serve as 
the Land Conservation Program Officer for the 
Buffalo Nations Grasslands Alliance (BNGA). 
BNGA is a Native-led 501(c)(3) organization 
supporting 16 Tribal Nations across the 
Northern Great Plains with funding and 
technical assistance for grassland restoration 
and conservation. 

BNGA is requesting updated, surface-only, 
geospatial shapefiles, at the parcel-level, that 
indicate the trust status of land (i.e., whether 
each parcel is held in trust or not, yes or no) 
for the following Reservations within the Rocky 
Mountain Region: (1) Blackfeet, (2) Crow, (3) 
Fort Belknap, (4) Fort Peck, (5) Little Shell 
Chippewa Tribe (noted there may be no Trust 
land), (6) Northern Cheyenne, (7) Rocky 
Boy’s, and (8) Turtle Mountain Chippewa off-
reservation trust lands (Public Domain tracts). 
This request includes trust lands located both 
within and outside the exterior boundaries of 
each reservation.

BNGA is currently working with the Natural 
Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) to 
finalize a Regional Conservation Partnership 
Program (RCPP) agreement that will provide 
critical funding for restoration projects on 
Tribal and Allotted Lands.

To accurately define our program area and 
ensure that only eligible lands receive funding, 
we are requesting geospatial data that 
delineates trust parcel boundaries, i.e., 
whether the parcel is held in trust or not, both 
within and outside the exterior boundaries of 
each reservation. 

Please note: (1) we are not requesting any 
ownership attributes  private land records  or 

Assigned

DOI-2025-006167 04/28/2025 04/29/2025 -

I respectfully request access to any records 
released under the Freedom of Information Act 
during Fiscal Year 2015 relating to the Tejon 
Indian Tribe. Specifically, I am interested in 
records regarding tribal enrollment, 
membership eligibility, and historical 
enrollment records.


If any records were released in response to a 
request by , I would appreciate 
receiving copies of those as well.


Additionally, I would like to specifically request 
inclusion of any records related to  

 
, 

including but not limited to his baptism 
certificate, birth certificate, or any documents 
proving his tribal membership.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2009 To 04/28/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-006177 04/29/2025 04/29/2025 -

I am requesting a copy with photos of a 
accident report that happened on  
when a dog owned by attached 
me in Belcourt, ND .   (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 08/12/2024 To 08/12/2024)

Assigned

 

 
Total No of Requests :109

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)




